Ft. Pierre Livestock Market Report — Wednesday, October 25th, 2023

Nice of run of clvs, and a good crowd of buyers. Calf market was steady on some, but lower on

most, due to the recent hit on the feeder board.

SPRING CLVS

Aberle Ranch, Mobridge

Shane Kramme, Ft. Pierre
Beringer Ranch, Gettysburg

Emmett Thompson, Eagle Butte

Brown/Mamer, Porter
O’Neal Cattle Co, Ridgeview

Ben Sharp, Interior

West Cattle Co, Pierre

Mike Rykhus, Draper

Ron Jensen, Eagle Butte

Puckett Ranch, Kyle

Dave & Alaina Stangle, Philip

Barry/Sherri Knippling
Chamberlain

Pothast Ranch, Eagle Butte

Mick Joens, Eagle Butte

Dougherty/Scott, Ft. Pierre

Larry Keller, Eagle Butte

Walter Berndt, Eagle Butte

99 bbwf strs
115 bbwf strs
71 bbwf hfrs
75 bbwf strs
100 blk strs
85 blk strs

6 blk strs

51 bbwf strs
11 bbwf strs
48 bbwf hfrs
98 blk strs

9 bbwf strs
73 bbwf strs
58 blk hfrs
69 blk strs
46 blk hfrs

7 blk hfrs
53 blk strs
22 blk strs

9 bbwf strs
38 bbwf hfrs
34 bbwf hfrs
7 bbwf hfrs
100 bbwf strs
8 bbwf strs
80 blk strs
28 blk strs
59 blk hfrs
28 blk hfrs
90 bbwf strs
69 bbwf strs
80 blk hfrs
100 bbwf strs
9 bbwf strs
57 bbwf hfrs
11 bbwf hfrs
92 bbwf strs
86 bbwf strs
85 bbwf hfrs
8 blk hfrs

71 bbwf strs
5 blk strs

43 bbwf hfrs
30 bbwf strs
19 bbwf strs
22 bbwf hfrs
9 bbwf hfrs
71 bbwf strs
6 blk strs

50 bbwf hfrs
23 bbwf hfrs
19 blk strs
21 blk hfrs
22 bbwf strs
9 bbwf strs

wt
598
519
478
534
550
468
365
580
466
511
530
438
537
524
574
521
351
500
403
304
480
386
321
402
313
503
410
482
384
592
500
512
461
342
436
318
543
459
463
362
571
425
519
574
451
545
403
519
396
522
386
671
621
660
478

cwt

291.50
313.50
294.00
314.00
304.00
338.00
351.00
291.00
342.00
273.00
304.50
342.00
300.50
274.00
286.50
277.50
318.00
301.00
314.00
346.00
273.00
286.00
314.00
350.00
370.00
298.00
315.00
270.00
295.00
286.50
296.00
277.00
343.00
368.00
307.00
340.00
292.00
332.00
296.00
306.00
285.00
331.00
278.00
283.00
348.00
268.00
289.00
288.00
320.00
256.00
285.00
258.50
257.00
263.50
297.00



Casey Hannum, Ft. Pierre
Carr Ranch, White River

Shane/Jess Ludemann
Ft. Pierre

Jef/Frank Wilsey
Creighton

Kevin Robling, Pierre

Leroy/Norma Scott, Highmore

Dwight/Brooks Small, Blunt

28bbwf hfrs
7 bbwf hfrs
13 bbwf strs
8 bbwf hfrs
15 blk strs
9 blk hfrs
17 blk strs
16 blk hfrs
29 bbwf strs
12 blk hfrs
17 blk strs

7 bbwf strs
8 blk hfrs

9 bwf strs

8 bwf hfrs
18 blk strs

590
419
575
527
533
470
546
535
570
553
483
385
381
479
493
521

259.00
284.00
277.00
263.00
300.00
279.00
289.00
270.00
292.00
262.00
315.00
345.00
292.00
321.00
296.00
306.00



